SENATE RESOLUTION No. 1727

A RESOLUTION recognizing the Boys & Girls Clubs of Kansas for the outstanding services they provide to young people and their families.

WHEREAS, The Boys & Girls Clubs of Kansas make valuable contributions to the young people of Kansas; and

WHEREAS, There are currently 40 Boys & Girls Club locations across Kansas that serve approximately 28,000 of our state's youth; and

WHEREAS, Boys & Girls Clubs provide programs and services to inspire all young people, especially those from disadvantaged backgrounds, to realize their full potential as productive, responsible and caring citizens; and

WHEREAS, Through strong, proven development programs, leaders in the Boys & Girls Clubs stress character and leadership development, education and career advancement, and health and life skills; and

WHEREAS, These programs are designed to foster better self-image, improve education, and increase social, emotional and cultural awareness, while encouraging community involvement, strong moral values and life management skills. Additionally, they address a wide range of interests, including sports, fitness, recreation and the arts; and

WHEREAS, Over the years, Boys & Girls Clubs have and continue to encourage young people to aspire to the highest level of personal development and become good citizens who are actively involved in their communities: Now, therefore,

Be it resolved by the Senate of the State of Kansas: That we recognize the Boys & Girls Clubs of Kansas for the outstanding services they provide to young people and their families; and

Be it further resolved: That the Secretary of the Senate shall send four enrolled copies of this resolution to Senator Berger.

Senate Resolution No. 1727 was sponsored by Senator Edward E. Berger.

I hereby certify that the above Resolution originated in the Senate, and was adopted by that body	
	President of the Senate.
	Secretary of the Senate.